Page <1> V1.019/10/23
Common Mode Chokes
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
sg.element14.com/b/multicomp-pro
Features
•  Good temperature characteristic
•  Compact size

Vibration MPL2D-30-103; MPL2D-A2-202; MPL2D-60-402;
MPL2D-60-451; MPL2D-D0-040
IEC60077, IEC 61373 - Category 1,
Grade B
*Operating Temperature range includes inductor self heating.
Part Number Inductance
(μH) (typ.)
Current
(A) (Max.)
DCR (mΩ)
(typ)
Weight (g)
(typ)
Size
(L×W×H)
MPL2D-30-222 2200×2 3 50×2 4.5 17×9.6×18
MPL2D-Z5-103 10000×2 0.5 500×2 4.5 17×9.6×18
MPL2D-30-102 1000×2 3 40×2 4.5 17×9.6×18
MPL2D-30-472 4700×2 3 70×2 4.5 17×9.6×18
MPL2D-Z5-153 15000×2 0.5 600×2 4.5 17×9.6×18
MPL2D-10-472 4700×2 1 140×2 4.5 17×9.6×18
MPL2D-10-222 2200×2 1 90×2 4.5 17×9.6×18
MPL2D-10-332 3300×2 1 100×2 4.5 17×9.6×18
MPL2D-10-102 1000×2 1 70×2 4.5 17×9.6×18
MPL2D-30-351 350×2 3 30×2 3.9 17×9.6×18
Page <2> V1.019/10/23
Common Mode Chokes
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
sg.element14.com/b/multicomp-pro
Part Number Inductance
(μH) (typ.)
Current
(A) (Max.)
DCR (mΩ)
(typ)
Weight (g)
(typ)
Size
(L×W×H)
MPL2D-Z5-223 22000×2 0.5 650×2 4.5 17×9.6×18
MPL2D-10-822 8200×2 1 180×2 6.5 19×11×23.5
MPL2D-10-682 6800×2 1 160×2 6.5 19×11×23.5
MPL2D-10-822 8200×2 1 180×2 6.5 19×11×23.5
MPL2D-A2-202 2000×2 12 145×2 25.2 26.5×25×16.5
MPL2D-60-402 4000×2 6 35×2 20 24×23.5×19
MPL2D-60-451 450×2 6 9×2 6.4 18×15×17
MPL2D-D0-040 4×2 40 2×2 30.9 36×28×20
MPL2D-10-203 20000×2 1 240×2 5.6 18×10×17.5
MPL2D-10-502 3500×2 1 220×2 3.4 15×7.8×18
Note: The Inductance of MPL2D-30-103, MPL2D-A2-202 are minimum value, others are typical value.
MPL2D-Z5-xxx Insertion Loss Specifications (reference value)

Common Mode Choke, 1000μH × 2, 3A MPL2D-30-222
Common Mode Choke, 10000μH × 2, 0.5A MPL2D-Z5-103
Common Mode Choke, 1000μH ×2, 3A MPL2D-30-102
Common Mode Choke, 4700μH × 2, 3A MPL2D-30-472
Common Mode Choke, 15000μH × 2, 0.5A MPL2D-Z5-153
Common Mode Choke, 4700μH × 2, 1A MPL2D-10-472
Common Mode Choke, 2200μH × 2, 1A MPL2D-10-222
Common Mode Choke, 3300μH × 2, 1A MPL2D-10-332
Common Mode Choke, 20000μH × 2, 1A MPL2D-10-203
Common Mode Choke, 2000μH × 2, 12A MPL2D-A2-202
Description Part Number
Common Mode Choke, 1000μH × 2, 1A MPL2D-10-102
Common Mode Choke, 350μH × 2, 3A MPL2D-30-351
Common Mode Choke, 8200μH × 2, 1A MPL2D-10-822
Common Mode Choke, 22000μH × 2, 0.5A MPL2D-Z5-223
Common Mode Choke, 10000μH × 2, 3A MPL2D-30-103
Common Mode Choke, 4000μH × 2, 6A MPL2D-60-402
Common Mode Choke, 450μH × 2, 6A MPL2D-60-451
Common Mode Choke, 6800μH × 2, 1A MPL2D-10-682
Common Mode Choke, 4μH × 2, 40A MPL2D-D0-040